
 2,470,115  7,036,663  30,650,198

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
Commuter - Regional Carrier

 1,278,767
 1,099,140

 92,208

 14.6
-10.9

 7.4

 3,500,592
 3,298,785

 237,286

 21.9
 2.3
 4.5

 14,169,502
 15,337,286
 1,143,410

 14.9
 0.2
 9.9

 1.4  11.3  6.9

 24,463  69,615  293,201

FLIGHTS

Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
Commuter - Regional Carrier
General Aviation

 6.7  8.6  3.1

Note:freighter flights included in above  2,082  2.7  5,546  0.2  23,950  2.7

 167,189  419,717  1,721,412

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

 14.5  14.6

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Parking
Ground Transpo.Counter
passengers
Airport Coach Passengers
Subway:Howard Beach
@JFK public transportation Total

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 40,138
 4,209

 1,907,449

-5.5
-6.0
 3.6

 108,236
 12,022

 5,253,419

-1.8
 1.2
 5.4

 471,356
 52,094

 22,222,474

-2.6
 2.6

 10.9

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

JFK Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

MARCH 2003 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: G.Martinez, K. Singh, M. Luna, D.Wilson    e-mail to avrequests@panynj.gov

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 21.9

 11,469
 8,689
 3,727

 578

 32,028
 25,096
 10,641
 1,850

 128,840
 105,944
 48,233
 10,184

 12.4
 6.5
-2.4

-23.7

 13.3
 8.4
-0.2
-8.9

 8,538  21,446  82,999 4.0 -6.2 -24.9

 39,291
 127,898

 21.9
 22.0

 101,575
 318,142

 13.5
 14.8

 444,195
 1,277,217

 15.3
 14.4

 373,830
 18,732

 40,436
 104,989
 164,157

 1.8
-9.9

 11.7
-23.4
-15.4

 1,117,500
 49,094

 109,078
 283,119
 441,291

 9.8
-11.7

 17.3
 106.6
 54.5

 4,978,002
 254,949

 498,816
 1,248,773
 2,002,538

 11.4
 32.0

 3.3
 811.2
 146.2

 6.8
 0.6
-3.3

 17.4

Other Information about our airports? Visit www.panynj.gov16-MAY-03 01:12 PM

Non Revenue Passengers  68,228  3.4  202,913  13.9  878,047  5.6



AMERICAN
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
DELTA
UNITED
BRITISH AIRWAYS
DELTA EXPRESS
AMERICA WEST
AMERICAN EAGLE
LUFTHANSA
AIR FRANCE
NORTHWEST
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
AIR JAMAICA
AER LINGUS
EL AL
KOREAN
ALITALIA
AIR INDIA
JAPAN AIRLINES
SWISS INT'L AIR LINES LT

Airline Name

 3,735,691
 5,527,397
 1,796,893
 1,046,398

 0
 873,531
 688,748
 596,103

 0
 0

 180,672
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Domestic

 2,968,950
 0

 1,379,823
 343,327

 1,204,202
 0
 0

 74,450
 570,153
 569,471
 367,064
 458,451
 421,093
 408,375
 405,662
 296,236
 276,450
 248,424
 235,051
 234,653

Intl

 6,704,641
 5,527,397
 3,176,716
 1,389,725
 1,204,202

 873,531
 688,748
 670,553
 570,153
 569,471
 547,736
 458,451
 421,093
 408,375
 405,662
 296,236
 276,450
 248,424
 235,051
 234,653

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 21.9
 39.9
 50.3
 54.8
 58.7
 61.6
 63.8
 66.0
 67.9
 69.7
 71.5
 73.0
 74.4
 75.7
 77.1
 78.0
 78.9
 79.7
 80.5
 81.3

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
AMERICAN
POLAR AIR CARGO
LUFTHANSA CARGO
DELTA
KOREAN
GEMINI AIR CARGO
ASIANA
ATLAS AIR
BRITISH AIRWAYS
CHINA AIRLINES (C.A.
UNITED
AIR FRANCE
NORTHWEST
JAPAN AIRLINES
ALITALIA
DHL AIRWAYS
SINGAPORE  CARGO
EVA
NIPPON CARGO

Airline Name

 160,761
 152,252

 90,591
 77,812
 77,205
 76,783
 63,978
 63,489
 57,416
 51,664
 48,599
 43,887
 41,425
 39,875
 39,386
 38,079
 35,607
 35,206
 34,227
 31,783

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending March 2003JFK

Flights (daily) Cities

233.6 46

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 233.6  17

International Passenger Service

 122.4  62

Freighter Service

 24.3  24

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 292.8

 92.4

 14

 59

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsJFK

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

124.3 84@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

357.9 130

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 15,238,462

 134,558

 2,677,535

 1,139,308

 425,067

 9,415,253

 1,620,015

Passengers

 444,195

 4,164

 27,382

 42,332

 8,557

 694,825

 499,957

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

May  1997 Aug  1999 
 25%Business
 75%Personal

 67%Local Origin & Destination

 33%Connecting
 53%Male
 47%Female

41Average Age
 $79,000Average Household Income

 43%  42%
 11%
 10%

 9%
 6%

Passenger Demographic data:

 20%
 23%

 3%
 9%

Access mode: residents Local Passenger Residence

Survey from

Total number of cities having nonstop services

Run from Traffic_Summary.RDF16-MAY-03 01:12 PM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 9.3
 18.2
 23.4
 28.0
 32.5
 36.9
 40.6
 44.3
 47.7
 50.7
 53.5
 56.0
 58.4
 60.7
 63.0
 65.2
 67.3
 69.4
 71.3
 73.2

Scheduled
Commuter

 173.3
 60.3

 13
 4

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 43.7
 73.7

 5.0

 5
 55

 2

All Cargo:  USA Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  USA Flag
All Cargo:  Foreign Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  Foreign Flag

 11.5
 0.7
 2.6
 9.5

 6
 1
 4

 13

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 210.4
 23.2

 37
 9

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Caribbean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 3
 4
 3

 17
 7

 41
 6
 3

 7.1
 2.4
 4.9

 25.7
 8.1

 65.9
 9.1
 1.1

Private car:parking
Limo car service
Taxi service
Rental Car service
Airport Bus

Manhattan, NY
Queens, NY
Nassau, NY
Brooklyn, NY
Suffolk, NY


